19 Total admitted assets excluding protected cell business 742,700   665,500   598,200   562,400   531,400
20 Premiums and considerations

20 In course of collection 2,000   1,400   1,700   2,200   700
20 Deferred and not yet due 52,700   46,600   42,200   43,200   37,300

21 Total liabilities excluding protected cell business 533,300   456,400   400,400   383,600   352,600
22 Losses 238,800   203,200   185,700   181,700   163,500
23 Loss adjustment expenses 50,700   45,700   38,800   39,600   38,600
24 Unearned premiums 208,800   179,600   156,700   142,300   130,300
25 Capital paid up 3,800   3,800   3,800   3,800   3,800
26 Surplus as regards policyholders 209,400   209,100   197,800   178,800   178,800

($000 Omitted)
FIVE-YEAR HISTORICAL DATA

SOA GI 302 Case Study – March 2026

14

7.1.8 Schedule F, Part 6 (Page 29)

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2024

AS Page 29

As Reported Restatement Restated
Net of Ceded Adjustments Gross of

Ceded
1 2 3

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1 Cash and invested assets 644,700   - 644,700
2 Premiums and considerations 54,700   - 54,700
3 Reinsurance recoverable on loss and LAE payments 1,900   (1,900)   -
4 Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies - - -
5 Other assets 41,400   - 41,400
6 Net amount recoverable from reinsurers - 31,000   31,000
7 Protected cell  assets - - -
8 Totals 742,700   29,100   771,800

LIABILITIES (Page 3)

9 Losses and loss adjustment expenses 289,500   27,300   316,800
10 Taxes, expenses, and other obligations 12,500   - 12,500
11 Unearned premiums 208,800   1,800   210,600
12 Advance premiums 4,400   - 4,400
13 Dividends declared and unpaid - - -
14 Ceded reinsurance premiums payable - - -
15 Funds held by company under reinsurance treaties - - -
16 Amount withheld or retained by company for account of others 100   - 100
17 Provision for reinsurance - - -
18 Other l iabil ities 18,000   - 18,000
19 Total l iabil ities excluding protected cell  business 533,300   29,100   562,400
20 Protected cell  l iabil ities - - -
21 Surplus as regards policyholders 209,400   209,400
22 Totals 742,700   29,100   771,800

SCHEDULE F - PART 6

($000 Omitted)

Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Reinsurance

15

SOA GI 302 Case Study – March 2026
7.1.9 Schedule P, Part 1 – Summary (Page 33)

AS Page 33

Number of

Salvage Claims

and Total Reported

Direct & Direct & Direct & Direct & Subrogation Net Direct &
Assumed Ceded Net Assumed Ceded Assumed Ceded Assumed Ceded Received Paid Assumed

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
XXX XXX XXX 1,000 200 0 0 0 0 0 800 XXX

356,400 5,300 351,100 227,600 9,100 13,200 500 33,900 -500 26,600 265,600 XXX
376,900 7,800 369,100 241,400 2,900 13,000 300 28,700 -300 29,600 280,200 XXX
379,500 7,400 372,100 265,100 4,200 10,800 0 28,100 -300 34,500 300,100 XXX
393,600 7,200 386,400 293,900 2,400 12,200 300 32,400 -100 35,600 335,900 XXX
410,500 6,500 404,000 295,000 3,500 13,200 400 33,000 300 36,900 337,000 XXX
431,300 7,200 424,100 334,600 8,500 13,500 500 41,400 300 42,900 380,200 XXX
451,100 8,300 442,800 344,300 2,000 13,000 100 35,700 100 44,200 390,800 XXX
478,900 8,000 470,900 347,400 2,200 9,000 100 40,000 0 47,900 394,100 XXX
521,400 9,800 511,600 332,000 1,600 5,400 100 40,300 0 46,200 376,000 XXX
588,600 10,100 578,500 304,400 100 1,900 0 43,800 0 34,600 350,000 XXX

XXX XXX XXX 2,986,700 36,700 105,200 2,300 357,300 -500 379,000 3,410,700 XXX

Total Net Number of

Salvage Losses Claims

and and Outstanding

Direct & Direct & Direct & Direct & Direct & Subrogation Expenses Direct &

Assumed Ceded Assumed Ceded Assumed Ceded Assumed Ceded Assumed Ceded Anticipated Unpaid Assumed

13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25
01. Prior 7,800 7,600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 XXX
02. 2015 5,200 5,100 -100 -200 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 XXX
03. 2016 1,300 1,100 200 200 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 XXX
04. 2017 900 700 300 200 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 400 XXX
05. 2018 1,400 500 0 100 0 0 200 0 100 0 100 1,100 XXX
06. 2019 1,600 0 300 500 0 0 500 0 100 0 100 2,000 XXX
07. 2020 5,100 0 900 1,000 0 0 1,000 0 300 0 300 6,300 XXX
08. 2021 10,800 100 1,700 1,100 0 0 3,100 0 600 0 700 15,000 XXX
09. 2022 20,100 200 4,600 800 0 0 6,000 0 1,200 0 1,800 30,900 XXX
10. 2023 35,200 400 17,100 1,900 100 0 10,200 0 2,300 0 4,400 62,600 XXX
11. 2024 77,500 2,300 74,100 3,600 200 0 14,400 0 10,300 0 24,600 170,600 XXX
12. Totals 166,900 18,000 99,100 9,200 300 0 35,500 0 14,900 0 32,000 289,500 XXX

Inter-

Company

Pooling Loss

Direct & Direct & Loss Participation Losses Expenses

Assumed Ceded Net Assumed Ceded Net Loss Expense Percentage Unpaid Unpaid

26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36
01. Prior XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 200 0
02. 2015 279,800 14,000 265,800 78.5 264.2 75.7 0 0 0.0 200 0
03. 2016 284,600 4,300 280,300 75.5 55.1 75.9 0 0 0.0 200 0
04. 2017 305,200 4,700 300,500 80.4 63.5 80.8 0 0 0.0 300 100
05. 2018 340,100 3,300 336,800 86.4 45.8 87.2 0 0 0.0 800 300
06. 2019 343,800 4,600 339,200 83.8 70.8 84.0 0 0 0.0 1,400 600
07. 2020 396,800 10,200 386,600 92.0 141.7 91.2 0 0 0.0 5,000 1,300
08. 2021 409,200 3,400 405,800 90.7 41.0 91.6 0 0 0.0 11,300 3,700
09. 2022 428,300 3,300 425,000 89.4 41.3 90.3 0 0 0.0 23,700 7,200
10. 2023 442,500 4,000 438,500 84.9 40.8 85.7 0 0 0.0 50,000 12,600
11. 2024 526,600 6,100 520,500 89.5 60.4 90.0 0 0 0.0 145,700 24,900
12. Totals XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 238,800 50,700

Adjusting and Other
Unpaid

Total Losses and Loss Expenses
Incurred Loss and Loss Expense Percentage Nontabular Discount

Net Balance Sheet
Reserves After Discount

11. 2024
12. Totals

Case Basis Bulk + Ibnr Case Basis

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid

Bulk + Ibnr

10. 2023

Losses Incurred

01. Prior
02. 2015
03. 2016
04. 2017
05. 2018
06. 2019
07. 2020
08. 2021
09. 2022

Year in Which

Premiums

Were Earned and

SCHEDULE P - PART 1 - Summary
 ($000 Omitted)

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2024

Premiums Earned

Loss Payments DCC Payments AO Payments

Loss and Loss Expense Payments

16

SOA GI 302 Case Study – March 2026
7.1.10 Schedule P, Parts 2, 3 and 4 – Summary (Page 34)

AS Page 34

Year in Which
Losses Were 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 One Year Two Year

Incurred
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

01. Prior 86,900 68,600 65,800 68,400 65,900 65,800 66,300 66,900 67,800 68,600 800 1,700
02. 2015 267,000 244,100 235,200 234,400 231,400 231,500 231,500 231,400 231,400 231,400 0 0
03. 2016 XXX 297,400 259,300 254,400 253,100 251,000 251,100 251,200 251,300 251,300 0 100
04. 2017 XXX XXX 304,000 276,100 274,500 272,800 273,700 273,100 272,100 272,100 0 -1,000
05. 2018 XXX XXX XXX 307,900 306,700 306,400 306,600 305,700 304,200 304,400 200 -1,300
06. 2019 XXX XXX XXX XXX 307,400 305,200 307,400 307,700 305,300 306,300 1,000 -1,400
07. 2020 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 331,200 344,300 347,600 343,000 345,100 2,100 -2,500
08. 2021 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 336,600 363,200 361,200 369,700 8,500 6,500
09. 2022 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 346,900 372,200 383,700 11,500 36,800
10. 2023 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 383,900 396,000 12,100 XXX
11. 2024 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 466,300 XXX XXX

12. Totals 36,200 38,900

Number Number
of Claims of Claims

Year in Which Closed Closed
Losses Were 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 With Without

Incurred Loss Pay Loss Pay
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

01. Prior 000 31,700 50,400 59,700 63,100 64,400 65,200 66,200 67,400 68,300 XXX XXX
02. 2015 138,000 189,400 211,100 223,300 227,900 229,900 230,500 230,800 231,100 231,200 XXX XXX
03. 2016 XXX 150,900 209,800 232,900 243,600 248,000 249,600 250,100 250,800 251,200 XXX XXX
04. 2017 XXX XXX 174,300 231,900 253,100 263,700 268,400 270,400 271,300 271,700 XXX XXX
05. 2018 XXX XXX XXX 196,900 259,700 283,600 295,300 300,500 302,600 303,400 XXX XXX
06. 2019 XXX XXX XXX XXX 194,500 257,900 281,000 294,000 301,200 304,300 XXX XXX
07. 2020 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 215,100 285,300 314,800 330,100 339,100 XXX XXX
08. 2021 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 231,800 303,700 333,200 355,200 XXX XXX
09. 2022 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 243,000 317,900 354,100 XXX XXX
10. 2023 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 251,300 335,700 XXX XXX
11. 2024 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 306,200 XXX XXX

Year in Which
Losses Were 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

Incurred
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

01. Prior 40,500 11,800 3,300 3,100 600 100 500 300 0 0
02. 2015 71,300 22,000 7,500 3,800 1,100 400 300 200 100 100
03. 2016 XXX 88,000 21,000 6,500 4,500 900 600 300 100 0
04. 2017 XXX XXX 78,900 15,200 8,700 2,800 2,300 1,500 300 100
05. 2018 XXX XXX XXX 58,300 20,500 9,100 5,200 2,400 400 100
06. 2019 XXX XXX XXX XXX 60,400 20,400 12,100 6,300 800 300
07. 2020 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 58,200 26,900 15,600 3,000 1,000
08. 2021 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 49,000 27,900 8,000 3,700
09. 2022 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 48,200 21,800 9,800
10. 2023 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 75,400 25,500
11. 2024 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 84,800

SCHEDULE P - PART 4 - Summary

Bulk & IBNR Reserves on Net Losses and DCC Expenses Reported at Year-End ($000 Omitted)

Incurred Net Losses and Defense and Cost Containment Expenses Reported at Year-End ($000 Omitted)

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2024

SCHEDULE P - PART 2 - Summary

Development

SCHEDULE P - PART 3 - Summary

Cumulative Paid Net Losses and Defense and Cost Containment Expenses Reported at Year-End ($000 Omitted)

17

SOA GI 302 Case Study – March 2026
7.1.11 Schedule P, Parts 1 to 5 for Line A (Pages 35/57A/62A/67A/72)

AS Page 35

Number of

Salvage Claims

and Total Reported

Direct & Direct & Direct & Direct & Subrogation Net Direct &
Assumed Ceded Net Assumed Ceded Assumed Ceded Assumed Ceded Received Paid Assumed

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
XXX XXX XXX 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 XXX
42,500 2,000 40,500 27,400 7,900 700 600 5,700 0 600 25,300 5,312
51,800 3,800 48,000 33,700 3,300 1,100 300 6,600 0 600 37,800 6,397
59,000 3,200 55,800 33,300 1,500 700 0 5,700 0 1,300 38,200 6,194
63,900 3,100 60,800 53,800 1,900 1,300 200 8,600 0 1,500 61,600 8,500
69,100 3,200 65,900 47,800 100 1,400 0 9,400 0 900 58,500 8,824
79,600 3,500 76,100 64,300 4,900 1,400 300 13,300 0 1,500 73,800 11,254
91,100 4,300 86,800 72,600 300 1,500 0 7,500 0 1,200 81,300 13,480

107,400 3,700 103,700 76,500 700 1,300 100 8,400 0 1,700 85,400 14,285
136,900 5,000 131,900 89,500 700 1,400 0 8,700 0 1,400 98,900 14,758
172,400 5,200 167,200 95,900 100 900 0 9,900 0 700 106,600 18,355

XXX XXX XXX 594,900 21,400 11,700 1,500 83,800 0 11,400 667,500 XXX

Total Net Number of

Salvage Losses Claims

and and Outstanding

Direct & Direct & Direct & Direct & Direct & Subrogation Expenses Direct &

Assumed Ceded Assumed Ceded Assumed Ceded Assumed Ceded Assumed Ceded Anticipated Unpaid Assumed

13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25
01. Prior 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
02. 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
03. 2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
04. 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
05. 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
06. 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
07. 2020 400 0 -100 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 400 7
08. 2021 600 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 200 0 200 900 15
09. 2022 800 0 400 0 0 0 100 0 400 0 400 1,700 22
10. 2023 2,500 300 1,000 0 0 0 300 0 800 0 1,000 4,300 71
11. 2024 14,600 500 9,900 0 0 0 1,100 0 3,800 0 3,000 28,900 1,256
12. Totals 18,900 800 11,200 0 0 0 1,600 0 5,300 0 4,600 36,200 1,375

Inter-

Company

Pooling Loss

Direct & Direct & Loss Participation Losses Expenses
Assumed Ceded Net Assumed Ceded Net Loss Expense Percentage Unpaid Unpaid

26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36
01. Prior XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 0 0
02. 2015 33,700 8,500 25,200 79.3 425.0 62.2 0 0 0.0 0 0
03. 2016 41,400 3,600 37,800 79.9 94.7 78.8 0 0 0.0 0 0
04. 2017 39,800 1,500 38,300 67.5 46.9 68.6 0 0 0.0 0 0
05. 2018 63,800 2,100 61,700 99.8 67.7 101.5 0 0 0.0 0 0
06. 2019 58,600 100 58,500 84.8 3.1 88.8 0 0 0.0 0 0
07. 2020 79,400 5,300 74,100 99.7 151.4 97.4 0 0 0.0 300 100
08. 2021 82,500 400 82,100 90.6 9.3 94.6 0 0 0.0 600 300
09. 2022 88,000 800 87,200 81.9 21.6 84.1 0 0 0.0 1,200 500
10. 2023 104,200 1,000 103,200 76.1 20.0 78.2 0 0 0.0 3,200 1,100
11. 2024 136,100 500 135,600 78.9 9.6 81.1 0 0 0.0 24,000 4,900
12. Totals XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 29,300 6,900

Total Losses and Loss Expenses
Incurred Loss and Loss Expense Percentage Nontabular Discount

Net Balance Sheet
Reserves After Discount

11. 2024
12. Totals

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid Adjusting and Other
UnpaidCase Basis Bulk + Ibnr Case Basis Bulk + Ibnr

10. 2023

Losses Incurred

01. Prior
02. 2015
03. 2016
04. 2017
05. 2018
06. 2019
07. 2020
08. 2021
09. 2022

Were Earned and

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2024

SCHEDULE P - PART 1A - Homeowners/Farmowners
 ($000 Omitted)

Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments

Year in Which Loss Payments DCC Payments AO Payments

Premiums

SOA GI 302 Case Study – March 2026

18

AS Page 57/62/67 for Line A

Year in Which
Losses Were 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 One Year Two Year

Incurred 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
01. Prior 3,500 2,100 2,000 2,100 1,800 1,900 1,900 1,900 1,800 1,900 100 0
02. 2015 18,900 20,700 20,200 19,400 19,100 19,500 19,500 19,600 19,600 19,500 -100 -100
03. 2016 XXX 42,000 32,000 31,700 31,700 31,300 31,100 31,200 31,200 31,200 0 0
04. 2017 XXX XXX 43,200 33,900 33,300 33,000 32,700 32,600 32,500 32,500 0 -100
05. 2018 XXX XXX XXX 49,400 53,800 53,300 53,500 53,300 53,200 53,200 0 -100
06. 2019 XXX XXX XXX XXX 50,600 48,600 49,800 49,600 49,100 49,100 0 -500
07. 2020 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 58,600 62,000 61,700 60,900 60,800 -100 -900
08. 2021 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 76,100 74,300 74,300 74,500 200 200
09. 2022 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 77,000 78,400 78,300 -100 1,300
10. 2023 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 94,100 93,700 -400 XXX
11. 2024 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 121,900 XXX XXX

12. Totals -400 -200

# of Claims # of Claims
Closed Closed

Year in Which with without
Losses Were 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 Loss Pay Loss Pay

Incurred 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
01. Prior 000 1,100 1,600 1,700 1,700 1,800 1,800 1,800 1,800 1,900 14,500 9,343
02. 2015 15,000 18,700 19,200 19,400 19,500 19,600 19,500 19,500 19,600 19,500 3,235 2,077
03. 2016 XXX 21,300 29,900 30,500 30,800 30,900 31,000 31,100 31,100 31,200 4,153 2,244
04. 2017 XXX XXX 25,500 31,500 32,200 32,400 32,400 32,400 32,500 32,500 4,041 2,153
05. 2018 XXX XXX XXX 41,300 51,100 51,900 52,500 52,900 53,100 53,100 5,969 2,529
06. 2019 XXX XXX XXX XXX 36,800 46,500 48,100 48,600 49,000 49,100 5,882 2,940
07. 2020 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 45,800 58,000 59,800 60,400 60,500 7,596 3,650
08. 2021 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 58,200 71,600 72,900 73,800 8,764 4,702
09. 2022 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 58,900 75,300 77,100 9,500 4,763
10. 2023 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 70,500 90,200 9,229 5,457
11. 2024 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 96,800 10,454 6,645

Year in Which
Losses Were 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

Incurred 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10